interrogation of the petitioner may not be required in the interest of the ongoing

investigation into the case.

Accordingly, it is provided that in the event of arrest, the petitioner, named

above, shall be released on pre-arrest bail, in connection with the above noted

case on furnishing bail bond of  Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand)

with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting authority,

subject, of course, to the following conditions:

(i)          That the petitioner shall appear before the Investigating Officer

within 7 days, failing which on the 8th day, this pre-arrest bail order